It was converted into public limited company on February 12, 2008.  It has an authorized share capital of Rs. 2,000,000,000 

(Rupees Two Billion only) divided into 200,000,000 shares of Rs.10/- each of which ordinary shares of the aggregate nominal 

value of Rs. 1,322,681,630 (Rupees One Billion Three Hundred Twenty-Two Million Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty only), divided into 132,268,163 ordinary shares of Rs.10/- each are issued and fully paid up and the remainder are 

unissued shares. GGL is listed on PSX.

Article 6

Effectiveness of the Scheme

GGGL was incorporated in Pakistan under the repealed Companies Ordinance, 1984 as a private limited company on

[...]

was converted into public limited company on April 20, 2017. It has an authorized share capital of Rs. 200,000,000 (Rupees Two 

Hundred Million only) divided into 20,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs.10/- each of which ordinary shares of the aggregate nominal 

value of Rs. 150,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Million only), divided into 15,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs.10/- each are 

issued and fully paid up and the remainder are unissued shares. GCIL is a subsidiary of GGL and GGL holds 95.33% of the shares of 

GCIL.

Article 3

Ghani Chemical Industries Limited (GCIL)